AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT N

T AR TSRO TC IFFCTNEBATE |
06/18/2012
#hiy FHPS K |eMes
UMEN PRODUCT JAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
gggsor pn:gmzm SERVICES DIV OF FROCUREMENT SERVICKS
4330 BAST WEST HWY 4330 zﬁr WEST HWY
ROOM 3

ROOH 523
BETHESDA MD 20814

ETRRT ARG SEERE TN OF CERTIGCTOR e, aioek, ooudt, £0vis oy T Cooel P
THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS

BETHESOA MD 20614

e KT TN GARY-A SMITH MD DRPH -~

700 CHILDRENS DRVE
FASLVEOBE | 11172372011

COLUMBUS OH 43203-2098
DL

Ty R ON [FAT IO AREND

[T sheve ranbared solletation ks pmendad S5 sat forls in Sem 14 The hour and date speciied for recuigt of Ofters e sended, s a0t smianded
O LS ScknDwiecign wodipt of TE SAYNamAant pRor 10 118 hour Bnd Ge speciind in the puiclialien or 88 mvmnded, by one ot 1he following Mesheoe: (5) By Semplatng
e B ond 18, ars rokuaning coplos of he Wmendnent; () By ssknowiedping rcelpt of Wis wnandmant en sech aopy of the elfer suamtied o {c) By
Soparsts e or iwlegrem which inclulies & referanee 1 e Soitiation end ameninen saters, FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO SE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DEGIGNATED FOR Thil RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR YO THE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REBULT W REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥y
virtue of T SPONEINEnt Yay Seaive 10 CHANgS G wilr airmacy Submiled, Such ChargR mey e sde by Weiagram o S, Drovided sach Islegram o Itar wakee
relergrics 10 thw sodciation end this smerciment, s [ received prior I the epening hewr ane dete spaciied.

Net Increase: $63, 388,00

T RECOUNTING ARD APPROFIGATICN ORYA W reqired)
0100A12D0PS 2012 1117900000 EXFK004310 252E0
11 THES TN OWLY APPLIED TO HODIMCATION OF CONTRASTRIOADERS. T MOGIFIES THE CONTRACTIONDEN HO. A% DESCIBED I ITEM ¥4,

onll - “
Sigckom | Aw‘mwfanummmmmmmemsnrmm FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

T P S TR i o 8 o s e o

NI PLURBUAN 3 ALITISORITY OF:

|

WEREEMENT

Iy

X BILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 42,103(b)
LIVMPORTANT:  Contrater Onnet s cocpirad 3 sign e docsment s reton 1 copies o w ineuing ofen.
T4 DAICRPTION OF AMENGMENTMODIFIGATION [Orpanasd by UCE Faciion Neadings, FChKing Solaialenooniract SAged matier whare Rat.)
DUNS Numbe
Hospital ID$#: V061042
Project Officer: RANDY MITCHELL
fmaily RMITCHELLScCpaC.gov
Phoner {(301) 504-6962

Modification # 0001 to contract CPSC-N-12-0041 is hereby issued to revise as follows:

1- The period of performance for the base ysar is revised

from October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

to October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012,

Continued ...

Excagd 04 provided hwrein, sl iorwme and ponditians o1 e dosumaent refererond v kem DA or 104, 88 herslofory shanged, remaing unchenged at in Adl Rves sred elfect
o T VAT ANG YITUE OF CONTRAZTING OFFICER (Pvpe or wk]

Aaron Ufferman, Director of Sponsored Projects ino.iy B, Kessler

1Y T B8 QRAMEN
,W 2
Intherired i digr) . Signatwe of Gf ol
NEN 7340011
Provisus agition umasbls

Proverioed by GRA
PAR (45 CFR) 83.243


http:RMITCHE~.cpac.Gov

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET| oo _1y_12-0041/0002

-F'AGE OF
2 ] 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

ITEMNO
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

QUANTITY JUNIT
€y KD

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
()

0001

2 - Line item 0001- quantity is decreased by
3,000 from 20,000 to 17,000.

based on the above, 516,560.00 will be
deobligated from line item 0001

3 - Line item 0002~ quantity is decreased by 400
from 3,300 to 2,900
based on the above, $552.00 will be deobligated
from line item 0002

Based on the foregoing, the total price of the
base period is revised from $114,954.00 by
$§17,112.00 to a new total of $97,842.00.

4 - The period of performance for the first
option period is revised

from October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013
to July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

5~ The period of performance for the second
option period is revised

from October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.

6~ The invoicing instructions as noted in the
statement of work are hereby deleted in their
entirety and replaced with the attached revised
billing instructions dated May 31, 2012,

At this time the first option period is exercised
for the period beginning July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause
52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract . Pricing is in accordance with Line
items 0003 - 0004. At this time incremental
funding is provided in the amount of $82,500.00
for the performance period of July 1, 2012
through December 31, 2012. Additiconal funding
will be provided via modification at a later date
when funding becomes available,

Change Item 0001 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

BASE PERIOD
OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

NOT TO EXCEED
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
Continued .

-3000 [EA

-16,560.00

NEN 7540-01-182-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110


http:16,560.00
http:82,500.00
http:97,842.00
http:17,112.00
http:114,954.00
http:16,560.00

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

Face  oF

CONTINUATION SHEET| -, _y-12-0041/0002 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Change Item 0002 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0002 NOT TO EXCEED ~-400 [EA 1.38 -552.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Change Item 0003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

0003 NOT TO EXCEED 21000 [EA 5. 69 79, 660.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 14,000 @ $5.69 = $79,660.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount}):

0004 NOT TO EXCEED 346SJEA 1.42 2,840.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK,
Quantity: 2,000 @ $1.42 = $2,840.00
Change Item 0005 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
SECOND OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

0005 NOT TO EXCEED 22050 [EA 5.8¢ .00

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Amount: 5129,213.00(0Option Line Item)

Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Continued .

NEN 7540-D1-1 528087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 {4.36)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| .o _n_12-0041/0002 4 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B) <y o (E) (F)
0006 NOT TO EXCEED 3638 [EA 1.46] C.00

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Amount: $5,311,4B(Option Line Item)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
ARD IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsorsd by GSA
FAR (4B CFR) 83 110



May 31, 2012

A. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Prompt Payment Act (P.L. 97-177) and the Prompt Payment Act
Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Federal agencies are required to pay their bills
on time, pay interest penalties when payments are made late, and to take discounts only
when payments are made within the discount period. To assure compliance with the Act,
vouchers and/or invoices shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets
the criteria listed below. Examples of government vouchers that may be used are the
Public Vouchers for Purchase and Services Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and
Continuation Sheet, SF 1035. At a minimum, each invoice shall include:

. 1, The name and address of the business concern (and separate remittance address, if
applicable). ' '

2. Do NOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via e-mail.

3. Ihvoicc date.

4. Invoice number.

5. The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449
on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services.

6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services actually delivered or rendered.
7. Shipping cost terms (if applicable).
8. Payment terms.

9. Other substantiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or
purchase order.

10. Name, title, phbne number and mailing address of responsible official to be notified
in the event of a deficient invoice.

11. Contractors are encouraged to use CPSC Form 271A(02/07) found in Appendix A.
A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronically via e-mail to your NEISS
representative at CPSC by using the first initial and last name of the NEISS
representative @cspc.gov (example: jdoe@cpsc.gov). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC
record keeping only.


mailto:jdoe@cpsc.goy
http:cspc.gov

May 31, 2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

U.S. Mail
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

PO Box 25710 v
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73125

FEDEX
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

6500 MacArthur Blvd.
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73169

OR
Via email to;
9- -AMZ- -Ac -Payable@faa. oV

Invoices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will
not be processed for payment. Deficient invoices will be returned to the vendor within
scven days or sooner. Standard forms 1034 and 1035 will be fumnished by CPSC upon
request of the contractor.

Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC),
Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in Oklahoma
~ City, 405-954-7467.

B. PAYMENT

Payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the 30" day after receipt
of a proper invoice as defined in “Billing Instructions,” except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later
than, the discount date. Discounts will be taken whenever economically justified.
Otherwise, late payments will include interest penalty payments. Inquiries regarding
payment should be directed to Brandon Strout at 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mail and
Fedex addresses listed above:

Complaints related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona
Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405-954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade@cpsc.gov.


mailto:MWade@cpsc.gov

Subject: INVOICE FOR CONTRACT NO.

1.5, Consumer Product Safety Commission

NARS Involce NO.

Invoice Dm

Attention: CPSC Analyst:

EPDS, Sulte 604
;:ffz’:,%?;gﬂ :’ v Phone number: 1-800-638-8095 Ext.
Hospital Name: Fax numbar: 1-800-809-0924
Contractor Name and/or Point of Contact and
Malling Address :

" PHONE NUMBER:

CONTACT PERSON;

This Involce Is being submitted for Medical NEISS-related work performed during the month(s) of

ITEM
1A. NEISS Survelilance cases

QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

18, Stpdy cases

2. Monthy Telephons Charge

3. Other {explain)

4. Incantive bonus (if applicable)

5. Total amount of this voucher

CPSCForm 271A (2/07)

EPDS INTERNAL USE ONLY

Obligating Doc#

Funding FY:

Date Recd EPDS

Partlal . [] Flnal ]
Approval [] ' Disapproval * []

Amount

Approving Officials
Signature**

L_FMFS INTERNAL USE ONLY |

Payment Due Date

*Reason for
Disapproval

**Approval certifies that funds are avallable

Voucher For Natlonal Electronic Injury Survelliance System Contracts



